
UDONTHANI FC 
[ 2  ] DF RATCHANON PHANGKEAW (Ratchanon)  89' 
[ 7  ] MF AUNG KAUNG MANN (AUNG)  66 
[ 8  ] FW GREG HOULA (GREG)  58' (P)  83 
[ 10 ] FW ARNOLD SUEW (ARNOLD) 
[ 11 ] FW JETSADA BATCHARI (JETSADA)  83 
[ 17 ] MF WEERAWAT JIRAPUKSIRI (WEERAWAT) 
[ 18 ] MF NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN (NATTAKRIT)  68' 
[ 21 ] MF JO SANGBUM (JO)  46 
[ 22 ] GK JATURONG SAMAKORN (่JATURONG) 
[ 37 ] DF DAVID HAAS (DAVID)  66 
[ 75 ] DF FLODYN BALOKI (BALOKI F.) 
Substitutes
[ 4  ] FW SLANYU BUANEAM (SLANYU)  66 
[ 14 ] FW Teeratep Pangkham (TEERATEP)  83 
[ 16 ] MF ANAWIN JUIEEN (ANAWIN)  66 
[ 19 ] MF MAKAWUN KOEDANAN (MAKAWUN) 
[ 27 ] DF PONGSIL TANA (PONGSIL) 
[ 54 ] MF KAITKAJORN POHIRUN (KAITKAJORN)  46 
[ 64 ] MF PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI (PHAKHINAI)  83 
[ 99 ] GK NONTHANAN BUTSAN (NONTHANAN) 

Head Coach : PANIPOL KERDYAM ( THA ) 
Team Manager : - 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

AYUTTHAYA UNITED 
[ 6  ] MF KRAILAS PANYAROJ (KRAILAS) 
[ 7  ] MF JAKKAPAN PORNSAI (JAKKAPAN)  87 

[ 9  ] FW JOSE NILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA (NILSON)  8'  44'  59' 
87 

[ 15 ] DF RATTHAKRON THONGKAE (RATTHAKRON)  78 
[ 19 ] DF PICHIT KESARO (PICHIT) 
[ 20 ] MF PAKAPOL BOONCHUAY (PHAKAPON)  78 
[ 21 ] GK PRIN GOONCHON (PRIN) 
[ 22 ] DF WORAPHOB THAWEESUK (WORAPHOB) 
[ 33 ] DF THIAGO DUCHATSCH MOREIRA (THIAGO)  86' 
[ 37 ] MF GAN KLEABPHUENG (KAN) 

[ 77 ] MF GUSTAVO ALEXANDRE BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO 
(GUSTAVINHO)  90 

Substitutes
[ 5  ] DF KAZUKI MURAKAMI (KAZUKI) 
[ 8  ] MF SEKSIT SRISAI (SEKSIT) 
[ 13 ] DF CHAKRIT WASPRASERTSUK (CHAKRIT)  87 
[ 18 ] MF ARNONT PUMSIRI (ARNONT) 
[ 24 ] MF KHAPFA BOONMATOON (KHAPFA)  78 
[ 26 ] DF NONTAPAT SANGCHANT (NONTAPAT)  90 
[ 39 ] GK CHUTIDETH MAUNCHAINGAM (CHUTIDETH) 
[ 45 ] DF Kongphop Luadsong (KONGPHOP)  78 
[ 55 ] FW KUEANUN JUNUMPAI (KUEANUN)  87 

Head Coach : SANTI CHAIYAPHUAK ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHANAS CHATCHAIRACH ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 40 

UDONTHANI FC 1 - 4 AYUTTHAYA UNITED 

10 September 2022 18:30  
THAI NATIONAL SPORTS
UNIVERSITY UDON THANI
CAMPUS STADIUM 

Audiences: 854 
Referee: Wirot Oupachit Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: NIPON RAVONGHET (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: SARAYUT SRIAMPRI (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: PRAKASIT PIMVONG (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NARINSAK THONGKHAM (THA) Asst. VAR 1: - General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: DIREK KAORT (THA) Asst. VAR 2: -

Match Events
8'  JOSE NILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA [9] (NILSON) 

44'  JOSE NILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA [9] (NILSON) 
KAITKAJORN POHIRUN [54] (KAITKAJORN)  46' 

JO SANGBUM [21] (JO)  46' 
GREG HOULA [8] (GREG)  58' 

59'  JOSE NILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA [9] (NILSON) 
ANAWIN JUIEEN [16] (ANAWIN)  66' 

DAVID HAAS [37] (DAVID)  66' 
SLANYU BUANEAM [4] (SLANYU)  66' 
AUNG KAUNG MANN [7] (AUNG)  66' 

NATTAKRIT THONGNOPPAKUN [18] (NATTAKRIT)  68' 
78'  KONGPHOP LUADSONG [45] (KONGPHOP) 
78'  RATTHAKRON THONGKAE [15] (RATTHAKRON) 
78'  KHAPFA BOONMATOON [24] (KHAPFA) 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



78'  PAKAPOL BOONCHUAY [20] (PHAKAPON) 
PHAKHINAI NAMMICHAI [64] (PHAKHINAI)  83' 

JETSADA BATCHARI [11] (JETSADA)  83' 
TEERATEP PANGKHAM [14] (TEERATEP)  83' 

GREG HOULA [8] (GREG)  83' 
86'  THIAGO DUCHATSCH MOREIRA [33] (THIAGO) 
87'  KUEANUN JUNUMPAI [55] (KUEANUN) 
87'  JOSE NILSON DOS SANTOS SILVA [9] (NILSON) 
87'  CHAKRIT WASPRASERTSUK [13] (CHAKRIT) 
87'  JAKKAPAN PORNSAI [7] (JAKKAPAN) 

RATCHANON PHANGKEAW [2] (RATCHANON)  89' 
90'  NONTAPAT SANGCHANT [26] (NONTAPAT) 
90'  GUSTAVO ALEXANDRE BARBOSA DO NASCIMENTO [77] (GUSTAVINHO) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


